



BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared the undersigned affiant who, after being duly sworn by me, on oath stated: My name is S.A. David and I am a peace officer of the City of Dallas, Dallas County, Texas. I, the affiant, have good reason and do believe that on or about the 3 day of November, 20 15, one (name of suspect) Davis, Anthony Dwange did then and there in the City of Dallas, Dallas County, Texas commit the offense of Murder, a violation of Section 19.02 of the Texas Penal Code, a F/1.

Affiant's belief is based upon the following facts and information which Affiant received from:

Affiant's personal investigation of this alleged offense.

\_\_\_\_\_, a fellow peace officer of the City of Dallas, Dallas County, Texas, who personally participated in the investigation of this alleged offense, providing this information to Affiant, and whose information Affiant believes to be credible.

On 11/03/15 at approximately 7:30pm suspect Anthony Dwange Davis B/M 12/11/73 stabbed complainant Lashunda Jean Richardson B/F 11/21/78 multiple times causing her death at 2755 E Ledbetter #1705 Dallas, Dallas County Texas at the Oasis Apartments.

On 11/03/15 at approximately 7:30pm witnesses [REDACTED] was leaving his apartment which is the building over from where suspect Davis was living at 2755 E Ledbetter. Witness [REDACTED] stated that he observed a B/M (later identified as suspect Anthony Davis B/M 12/11/73) carrying the body of what appeared to be a deceased black female over his shoulder covered in what looked like a shower curtain and he was walking in the parking lot towards the dumpster. Witness [REDACTED] observed him place the body in the dumpster and then throw in the shower curtain and other items and walk back towards the apartment. Witness [REDACTED] observed him go into apartment [REDACTED] and then come out with a bucket, which contained bloody water, some bloody linens and a black tennis shoe for the right foot which matched the left tennis shoe the complainant was wearing in the dumpster and place these items near the apartment building. Witness [REDACTED] then went [REDACTED] in an attempt to detain suspect Davis. Witness [REDACTED] however it did not stop suspect Davis. Witness [REDACTED] was also at the apartment complex and observed the suspect carrying complainant Richardson over his shoulder and place her in the dumpster. Witness [REDACTED] stated that she called 911 and as A/O Hill and Mathews arrived, pointed out suspect Davis as the one she saw carrying the complainant and put her in the dumpster. Suspect Davis, who was only wearing boxer shorts with no shoes or shirt and had blood on his feet and legs, was placed under arrest. A/O's searched apartment [REDACTED] for any other injured persons and found no one else in the apartment. Complainant Richardson was recovered from the dumpster. After examining complainant Richardson it showed she suffered multiple stab wounds to her back which caused her death. After contacting the apartment manager it was learned that suspect Davis was the only person on the lease in apartment [REDACTED]. A search warrant was obtained for apartment [REDACTED] to search for evidence. The bedroom showed to have blood on the bed and blood spatter on the television and the walls. There was also blood in the bathroom and the shower curtain was missing. Also in the bedroom, a knife handle [REDACTED] [REDACTED]. There was also bloody footprints in between the bedroom and the bathroom. It appeared that someone had attempted to clean up the blood. Detective David contacted the complainants family who stated that the complainant had moved in with suspect Davis in August and that he was her step brother. There was also evidence of possibly PCP, Methamphetamine and marijuana in the apartment which was placed in the property room.

AA [Signature]

AFFIANT

WHEREFORE, Affiant requests that an arrest warrant be issued for the above accused individual in accordance with the law.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME on the 4 day of Nov. 2015

[Signature: Hal Turley]  
Magistrate or Judge, in and for Dallas County, Texas

MAGISTRATE'S or JUDGE'S DETERMINATION OF PROBABLE CAUSE

On this the 4 day of Nov. 2015.  
I here by acknowledge that I have examined the foregoing affidavit and have determined that probable cause exists for the issuance of an arrest warrant for the individual accused therein.

[Signature: Hal Turley]  
Magistrate or Judge in and for Dallas County, Texas